December 27, 1958

Dear Mr. Akers:

I enclose two bills which are correct, one from the
Kew York Bank for the month of KNovember, und the other
from the Princeton Inn {or the meeting of the Comiittee
there over the weekend of November <Oth.

Miss bBurnett took two days of sick lezve this month,
December <nd and 3rd. 1 am sorry that § did not let you know
about her absence before.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers

The Brookings Inatitution
722 Jackson Place N.W,
Washington 6, D.C.

Enclosures: Bill for November, NY Bank
Bill ($329.99) from Princeton Inn

y .
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MISC. 50

Attention: lip, Se B lkors,lizecuiive-ianemer-

33 LIBERTY STREET

NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

1
[ Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place
1‘(3’35}"-.1%0“, b, C,

L _

FEDERAL ‘RESERV_E BANK OF NEW YORK

o

DATE _ Decenber21,19 5

Digitize

Expenses incurred during the month of November 2954
Salaries and Related ltems

T. Y, krebs
Ko R. Yec Kinstry
$226

Social Security on $U3.56 @ 2,0%

Retirement System on §226.84 & 7.14%

Supplemental Death Benefit on $226.8l @ 417%
Supplies as per attached

Telephone Tolls including 10% Federal Taxes

Cost of Telegram Paupack Pennsylvania (copy attached)
Rental

Furniture and Non~lechanical Equipment Cost $1,560.39 @ 8% per anmm

Yechanical Equipment Cost $594.93 @ 15% per annum

Atlas Stationery Corp. New York (receipted bill attached)
Collins Rubber Stamp Inc., lew York (receipted bill attached)

He B, Davis, Few York (receipted bills attached)

Federdt A nisl) fasneitr Charoad an this

e, ,,frmgrg sau Street, New York(receipted bill attached)

w8

SRUSEE ¥ & &




MIsC, %0 \
” ¢ FEDERAL RESERVE BANK. OF NEW YORK vy
: : 33 LIBERTY STREET \
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.
~
T o — DATE Decenhar 21, 1
T—‘Brook:t.ngs Ingtitution o
722 Jackson Place o : PR
Washington, L. C. o
L | -
Attention: Mpre Se fa.Akors, fxacutive lanagax
Telephone Rental o
2 extensions @$7.00 - $14.00
8 Pickups @ 25 - 2400
3 Holds R @ .25 i 75
2 Line Holds & Lo «80
9 Busy Lamps @ 420 o 1.80
2 Relay Signals ¢ 1,00 e 2.00
1 Inter Commnication € ,75 15
«70
Federal Taxes 102 _ 2,57
Travel nses o
| November 9, 195 - Miss !ildred Adams, New York to Washington D,C. 19 26
. $u32 o7

Digitized for FRASER
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Dear Mr. Akers:

I enclose the bill from the Adelphia Reporting Bureau
which has now been marked "appreved for Payment®” and signed.
I shall see that in the future all bills are marked in this
way before being sent to you.

On November 21, I worked for ten hours at s regular hourly
rate 0_ an hour. Since this was overtime, I believe
the total comes to J-¢ I have sent the Internal Revenue
Form W-4 to Miss Dorothy Bowen and have asked her to send it
directly to you together with a ststement as to the hours
worked ard hourly rate. |

Migs Eurstein would like to have you deduct the bill
for the issociated Hospitzl Service of New York from her
galary. ©She understands that this bill for group hospitalization
is $2.28 a month.

8incerely,

Secretary

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers
722 Jackson Place N.W.
Vashington 6, L.C.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



TRUSTEES HONORARY TRUSTEES
WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman ROBERT PERKINS BASS

HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman

MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS @h :éﬁ ki g] atituti HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE
e parooRkmps In o

ROBERT D. CALKINS

DANIEL W. BELL

OFFICERS
LEONARD CARMICHAEL ROBERT D CALKIN
WILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR. Washington 6, B. C. O pretdent
JOHN W. HANES
LEWIS WEBSTER JONES wam;_x:e M:I;ONEY
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD 722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W. asur
LEVERETT LYON ELIZABETH H. WILSON
ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH Secretary
LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE SHELDON B. AKERS
DONALD B. WOODWARD December 17, 1954 Executive Manager
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Mrs. Ellen Singer

Committee on the History of the
Federal Reserve System

33 Liberty Street

New York 45, New York

Dear Mrs. Singer:

I have your letter of December 14 with reference to expenses
at the Princeton meeting.

I am returning herewith the bill from the Adelphia Reporting
Bureau. Please indicate on the statement ‘‘approved for payment,’’
sign and return to me. A similar procedure should be followed on
other bills which are submitted for payment by Brookings.

On the overtime figure for you and Miss Bowen we need to
know the hourly rate and the number of hours worked. Also, it will
be necessary for Miss Bowen to fill out and return the enclosed
Internal Revenue Form W-4.

I received this morning from the Associated Hospital Service
of New York a bill for $2.28 for group hospitalization for Miss Irma
Burstein, If it is necessary that this be paid through Brookings we
can do so, though the full amount would be deducted from Miss
Burstein’s salary check, Please let me know about this.

Sincerely yours,

Ll d o 73 Clenn

Sheldon B. Akers
Executive Manager

Enc.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



Decexber 14, 1954

Pezr Mr. Arers:

I am enclosing s copy of & stetement of the Princeton costis
which Miss Adums is sendirg Dr. Csikins todey. Some of the Tigures
_will be nev to you.

The amount of £27%5.91 for travel was computed by adding a1l
the expenses of Miss Lorothy Powen, Messrs. Bopy, DBurgess, James,
Wood, and Woodward, end Miss hdams' train amd texi frre to
Princeton which cume to 6,96, The overtirme {igure is for Miss
Bowen =né for me. I vorked ter hours on Sundsy, November ilst,
¥411 you plesse see that I 223 recom;ensed for this,

The bill for the idelphla feporting Buresu who made a
verbatim transcript of the meeting (s very jood job) is slso
encloged, We huve received e bill from the Princeton Inn btut
girce we sre ouestioning seversl charges, I am holding the
bill in Hew York. An honorsrium of §100 for esch of the three
consultanis nt the meeting was decided upon but should nrot be
paid until after the second meeting tzkes plzce.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary

¥r. Sheldon b, Akers

The Brookings Inatitution
722 Jackson Plsce N.W.
Washington 6, L.C,

Digitized for FRASER
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ADELPHIA REPORTING BUREAU Stenotype Reporting of

40 Delong Building  13th & Chestnut Streets :::::»thl?:zs?r?:::mONs
ph.l d I h. 7 p LABOR-MANAGEMENT NEGOTIATIONS
iladelphia 7, Pa. Mimeograph and Ditto Duplication
C PEnnypacker 5-1713 Established 1916
r £ the | 3120
Committee on the History o e Inv. No.
SOLD Federal Reserve System, _
© 33 Liberty Street, 7 bwe11/30/54
| New York 45, N, Y. N |
Attn: Mrs, Ellen C, Singer

Stenographic transcript of meeting of the Committee
on the History of the Federal Reserve System, held
at Princeton, ¥. J., on Sunday, Hovember 21, 1954:

133 pages - original and 4 copies @ 31.50 ......... $199.50

Travel Expense: 84 miles @ 8¢ ...ieveevncecsconcns 6.72
F Postage.. 2.40

¢208.82

Digitized for FRASER’
ttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ .
ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Expenses of Meeting at Princeton, November 21, 1954

Travel $ 275.91
Overtime* 56425
Transeript 208,62
Hotel*#* 339.99
Honorsaria 300,00
Totel $1180.77

* Overtime for Miss Dorothy Bowen, Ir. Bopp!s secretary on Saturday,
November 20, and for Mrs. Fllen Singer, Sundsy, November Z1.

## Hotel bill from the Princeton Inn is being held in New York until
several charges are explained.
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MISC. 50 |
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.
— —

~ Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Flace

Washington D, C,

Attention: _ lp, S fo Skers,. Dxecutive lanages

DATE _Degember 3, 1%),

P

Traveling expenses by 'iss Mildred Adams
August 17, 1954  New York, New York to Ithaca, lNew York round trip
September 2, 1954 lNew York, New York to Washington D. C. round trip

(checked with Miss Blodgett by telephone, this delay is due

to an error on Bank': part; they never billed us for these
trips. However, travel expenses should continue to come on
our monthly bill from the Bank. This separate bill is sent
in an effort to catch up.)

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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December 1, 1954

Deaf Mr. Akers:

I enclose three papers relating to tax matters. Miss
Adams feels that it would perhaps be best for you to pursue
the matter of refunds from the City of New York since in this
respect we sre considered as part of the Brookings Institution.

- Mr. J. F. Sulliven, who is in the Disbursing Depsrtment
of the Federal Keserve Eank of Few York, told me thet the
checks enumerated in his memo of Rovember 15th were made out
to the City of Few York and represented taxes owed by the
Bank . I think, therefore, that this satisfies the request
a8 to nsmes of vendors. : :

Sincerely yours,

e
Secretary

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson FPlace R.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



COPY 3 Federal Reserve Bank

QFFICE CORRESPO.DENCE . of fiew York

TO Migs Adams

DATE November 15, 1954

SJBJECT Brookings Institution - Hew

FROM J. F. Sulliven York City Retall S:cleas Tex

The amount of tha New York City Retsil Seles Tex ~hich wag collected

from the Brookiags Institution by this Bank and psid to the City Collector for

the period January 1, 1954 to August 31, 1954, ineclusive, wast

Telephone rental ' $ 1.68
Telephone tolls od2
Suprlies 3524

$37.34

The following informetion with respect to our puyments to taes City

Collector may be halpful to you in the event it is decided tc make an appli-

cztion for refun:s

Date of
gaxgent

3/11/54,
6/14/54
9/14/54

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Awount Applicable

Awount of to
Check No, Check Brookings Institution
C 8318 $ 47.82 $1.73
D 1077 53,453 12.83
D 3182 €2.39 2278
$175.74 $37.34

J. F. Bulliven
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December 2, 1954

Dear Mr. Akers:

I enclose a bill from Princeton which Dr. F, Cyril
James has asked us to pay for him to save him the
complication of getting an American draft in Montreal.

His expenses for the whole trip come to over {ifty dollars
but we wish to hold all expence accounts here until ve
have the complsete list. We will zend them to you =zsg

aoon as they are all complete. In the meantime, will

you pleage pay this for Dr, James ~ince it is long
overdue, I will note it as an sdvance on his ex;ense
regort.

Ve have ample forme to last us through Dec-mber
but we shsll need mors sheste for expense reports in
January.

Sincerely,

Secretary

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers
The Brookings Institute
722 Jackson Place N.V.
¥ashington 6, D.C.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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November <4, 1954

Dear Mr. Azers:

The Uctober bill from the Bank is enclosed. 1 huve
checked it and it is correct.

I also enclose & copy of « letter to Mi:s Bulla. You
will rote thsat I hsve amked her to send her time sheets to
me, instesd of to you, and that I have told her that I will
gend you word of her fee when the job is completed. This
procedure is to comply with the view expressed in Miss
Mzroney'!s memorandum of November 19th to Dr. Calkins that
it is desirsble to avoid sypecification of an hourly rate
of puy.

I hope that you are enjoying your short vacuticn.
Plerse thank Miss McCarthy for her letter about Miss
Burnett'!s sick leive. I am zlad that this srrangement

- has been worked out.

Sincerely,

Secretary

Mr. Sheldon B. fzers

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place N.W.
washington 6, D.C.

Fnclosures: October bill {rom Fed. Res. Bank of New ¥ork
Copy of letter to Miss Bulla, Nov. 24, 1954

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



MISC. %0 - | ,
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK. OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

' bBrookings Institution 2 DATE ) 1954 19

-~ 722 Jackson Flace
Washington D, C.

L ' _l
Attention: 1lr, S, T, Akers, Executive lignazer
Expenses incurred during the month of October 1954.
Salaries and Related Items
K.zh>mzﬁn!!gplllllllllllll $277.( 09
Social Security on $207.89 @ 2,0% Le|16
Retirement on $277,09 @ 7.14% 19.| 78
Supplemental Death Benefit on $277.09 @ .515% L3
Supplies (as per attached) liGL 22 |
Telephone Tolls including 10% Federal Tax 11l.|39
Hental v
Telephone -« Including Federal Tax 8|69
Furniture and None=lechanical Equipmente Cost $933,42 @ 8% per anmum 64| 22
llechanical Equipment - Cost $474.88 @ 15% per anmum Se|9L
iy o Social Security charged on this ampunt Qe
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




| MISC. %0,
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK. OF NEW YORK

33 LIBERTY STREET
- - NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

c r_ __ S =
Prookings Institution

722 Jackson Place

Washington D, C.

L _

Attention: Mrs Se De AkeraI Executive Lanacer

DATE _ November 22, 1954

—.

Travel L ses for iiss lildred Adams, New York to Loston, ?x&sm&m&eﬁtj ‘

on 10/22/%h.
Refund of liew :ork City Sales Tax on August 195, Statement

" n a n n n " " Septomber 1954 Statement

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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$362.
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TRUSTEES
WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman

HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman

ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL W. BELL

ROBERT D. CALKINS
LEONARD CARMICHAEL
WILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR.
JOHN W. HANES

LEWIS WEBSTER JONES
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD
LEVERETT LYON

ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH
LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE
DONALD B. WOODWARD

Mrs. &1len C. Singer

The Brookings Institution
Washington 6, B. €.

722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W,

November 23, 1954

Committee on the History of the
Federal Heserve System

z% Liberty Street
New York 45, New York

Dear Mrs. Singer:

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS

MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS
ROBERT D, CALKINS
President
MILDRED MARONEY
Treasurer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS
Executive Manager

Your letter of November 19 has come to my attention because Mr,
Akers is on a short vacation.

The arrangement regarding Miss Burnett's sick leave which you have

outlined in your letter will be satisfactory to Brookings.

We will,

therefore, compute Miss Burnett's November salary on the basis of one

day's sick leave with pay and three days without pay.

If, as she has

suggested, Miss Burnett makes up this time at the end of her appointment,
we will, of course, send her a check at that time.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Sincerely yours,

il L IV o7y

Asst. to Executive Manag



()

November 13, 1954

Dear Mr. hkers:
Ye need some guldance from you on u housekeeping matter.

Miss Burnett who, as you krow, hos bsen engeged for s eriod
of six months, missed & week of work this month beczuse of her
father's illness. OShe mey need more time off il his con ition
charnges. Miss Durnett understands thot Special St ff on appointment
for six months are not entitled to armual leave but are eligible
for sick leave with pay st the rate of 1 working day uer month. )
Bhe has worked one month and therefore might apply ore doy of sick
lesve to the four days she missed. {She wes abaent for the entire
week of November 8th but since the 11th wuas s holidsy here, she
migsed oniy 4 days of work.)

Miss Burnett suggested, however, that she might contimue on the
job for = few extrs days nt the end of her appointment in orcer to
make uy the days she missed 2d ;ut in 6 fu'l months of work. She
would expect to be puid for those damys 2t that tire =nd that appropriste
deductions would be mude now, Miss idams is sgreeable to this arrange-
ment provided that it is =spproved by bLrcokings.

I shall report Miss burnett's absence in the monthly tive sheet
but you may wish to note it mow. OShe was out of the office for Nov.
8,39, 10, end 1Z.

Sincerely yours,

~,

4

Secret Ty

Mr. Sheldon B. ikers

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place H.¥.
Washington 6, L.C.

Eigitized for FRASER
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TRUSTEES

WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman
HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL W. BELL

ROBERT D. CALKINS
LEONARD CARMICHAEL
WILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR.
JOHN W, HANES

LEWIS WEBSTER JONES
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD
LEVERETT LYON

ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH
LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE
DONALD B. WOODWARD

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS
MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

@I‘IB @rnnkhtgz g]ngﬁhﬂinn HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE
OFFICERS
Washington 5, B. €. ROBERT D. CALKINS

MILDRED MARONEY

722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W. Treasurer

ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

November 17, 1954 SHELDON B. AKERS

Executive Manager

Mrs, Ellen Colt Singer
Committee on the History of the
Federal Reserve System

33 Liberty Street
New York L5, New York

Dear Mrs, Singer:

The persommel form for Miss Burstein, her Internal Revenue
form W~l,, and the expense reports for Miss Adams and for

Mr, Woodward were received today. The envelope was post-
marked November 10th and should have reached me much earlier,
Sorry to have inconvenienced you by the telephone call,

A check covering the expense report of Miss Adams and of
Mr, Woodward will be sent promptly to each of them,

SBA sml

Sincerely yours,

Sheldon B, Akers
Executive Manager

e

Ceaen”

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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November 12, 1954

5 b e by Ae .
SATEPREARR |

Dear Mr. Akers:

Enclosed sre two expense sccounts, one for the month of
September, ehd'onse, I am éorry to say, for the month of August.
The letter wes overlooked until today when Miss Adsms ssked
ebout it. I spologize for this oversight, expecislly to Miss
Maroney beceuse I am sure it confuses the books for August.

Sincerely,

Mr., Sheldon B. Akers :
The Brookings Institute =
722 Juckson Plece N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.




. November 10, 1954

Lear Mr. naxers:

Under zepsrete cover 1 sm sending you a collection of pepers
inclufing the personnel form of HMisgs Burstein, her Internsl devenue
Form ¥-4, end & lo g overdue expense sheet for Miss idama. The other
two pspers have to do with expenses incurred by Mr. Woodward during the
ronth of October on Committee business.

In connection with these, I wish to knov 1f it will be possible
in the future for me to submit such expenze sccountg under my own
signeture end without any supporting Jdocuments. Or would you prefer
that Miss Adems sign the sceounts? In eny case, I taink it would be
useful if we could work out some procedure by vhich expense &ccounts
for Committee members cen be subwitted by this cffice but paid directly
to the Cormittee member. Thils provlem is importent in connection with
the Cormittee meeting scheduled at Princeton on November 21.

I hope thut in this instance & check cen be sent to Mr. Woodwerd
for the expenses of nis trip to Falladelphisa.

Sincerely;

D

Secretery

f

Hr, Sheldon B. Akers

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Flace N.V¥.
Washington 6, D.C.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




October 29, 1954

Degr Mr. Lkers:

Under seperete cover 1 em sending you time sheets for Migs
Burnett end myself for the month of October.

A letter from yourtasslistent to Miss Burneti, dated
October 25, ssked for her Personnel Record end Employee's
Withholding Exemption Certificate. According te our records,
Miss Burnett's Personnel Record wes sent to the Brookings
Institute on Oclober 14, snd the tex form on October 26.
¥ill you let me know if you have received taen.

Eincerely yours,

Secretary

Mr. Sheldon B, ikers
722 Jeckaon Pluce H,.¥W,
Weashington ¢, D.C.

Digitized for FRASER
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TRUSTEES

WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman
HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL W. BELL

ROBERT D. CALKINS
LEONARD CARMICHAEL
WILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR.
JOHN W. HANES

LEWIS WEBSTER JONES
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD
LEVERETT LYON

ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH
LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE
DONALD B. WOODWARD

Miss Mildred Adams

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS
MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

mhg %rnukﬁtgg gjngtﬂlﬂinn HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS
e Bt'm ROBERT D. CALKINS
mﬁﬁh E’ ﬁ. @. President
MILDRED MARONEY
722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W. Treasurer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS

October 29 > 1954 Executive Manager

Committee on the History of the Federal Reserve System

3% Liberty Street
New York 45, New York

Dear Miss Adams:

I regret to report that The Erookings Institution is not exempt

from the Federal taxes listed in your letter of October 26.

Your October salary check has been mailed and I am sending the

others to Mrs. Singer by today's mail.

‘\o‘\.‘\%@x r(‘e,\ %Q) . % -

er e SWQA

< \on\ Q\AU\&Q

Sincerely yours,

APl Ao ﬂ-CuDLU\/o

Sheldon B. Akers,
Executive Manager

N o B.\aSY

E Sdome, | D2 Tl Res. Sue | Vssbumioq -

Ao 22 .\A%Y
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TRUSTEES

WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman

HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman

ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS - - -
DANIEL . BeLL The Brookings Institution
ROBERT D. CALKINS

JEONARD CARMICHAEL

WILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR. Smaslﬁnghm B, @_ a.
JOHN W. HANES

LEWIS WEBSTER JONES

JOHN E. LOCKWOOD 722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W.

LEVERETT LYON

ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH
LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE
DONALD B. WOODWARD

October 29, 1954

Mrs. Ellen Colt Singer

Committee on the History of the Federal heserve System
33 Liberty Street
New York 45, New York

Dear Mrs. Singer:

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS

MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS
ROBERT D. CALKINS
President
MILDRED MARONEY
Treasurer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS
Executive Manager

Enclosed is a check covering the Bank's bill for September,
also salary checks for you and Miss Burnett for the month of Qctober.
The check for Miss Burnett covers the period from October 1% to the

end of the month. Thank you for returning the W-4 form for Mics

Burnett.

We shall appreciate it if you will send your Social Security number

&s soon as you receive it.

Sincerely yours,

S DA 3.0 ens

Sheldon B. Akers,
Executive Manager

Digitized for FRASER
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October 26, 1954

Desr Mr. Akers:

Enclosed is the Bank's bill for the month of September.
I heve checked 1t &nd it is correct.

I &lso enclose Internal Revenue Form W-4 filled out by
Miss Burnett.

3incerely,

Secretery

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers
The Brookings Institute
7.2 Jackson Place N.w.
Washington 6, D.C.




MISC. 50 ~
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

| K DATE
Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Flace
Washington, D. C, __l
Attention: 1, S, B, Akers, Executive lanager
Expenses incurred during the month of September 1954
; s and Related Items
1 E. Mc Cormack
L. ls Krebs
K. R. lic Kinstry
_ 377189
Social Security on $2148.55 @ 2.0% L b7
Retirement on $377.89 @ 7.1L4% 26 198
Supplemental Death Bemefit $377.89 @ .515% 1 s
Supplies (as per list attached) 31013
Rental
Telephone. Including Federal Tax and New York City Sales Tax 8|93
Furniture and Non-liechamical Equipment 6(18
(Cost $927.43 @ 8% per anmum)
lechanical %\L{mnb S|ok
(Cost $474.88 @ 157 per annum)
The American Political Science Association Washington D. C. L|h3
(Receipted bill attached including New York City Sales Tax ,
# No Social Security charged on this amount Inriirey
Digitized for FRASER
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Federal Reserve Bank of St. [ouis™™

October 26, 1954

Dear Mr. Akers:

We heve already had reason to bless your foresignht in

- providing us with several océples of the letter from the New

York City Dureesu of Excige Texes. ¥We have found them very
useful.

Our exemption frou the New York City seles tex has raised
another question as to whether we ere elso exempt from Federal
taxes on telephone tolls, telephone equipment rentel, and cor-
merciel telegrams. Could you investigate this problem for us?

Very sincerely yours,

Mildred Adams

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place N.W.
Washington 6, T.C.




October 25, 1954

Dear Mr. Akers:

Thenk you very much for gathering and sending us the
meterisl on tae city seles tax and on our responcibility
towards employees of the Committee. It ig gzood to know
ve do not hsve to pay the ssgles tax.

It was particularly thoughtful of you to send us
extire coples of the meterial. They will be most usgeful

Very sincerely yours,
Mildred Adsns

¥r. Sheldon B. Akers

The Brookings Institution
722 Jeckson Plsce K. ¥W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Digitized for FRASER
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October 21, 1954

Miss Mildred Adams

Committee on the History of tne Federal Reserve System
23 Liberty Street

New York 15, New York

Dear Miss adams:

It was good to know tnat you could get away for a vacation and I
hope you had an enjoyable time.

After considerable correspondence I have received a letter from the
New York City Bureau of Excise Taxes which states that the Brookings
Institution is exempt from the new York City retail sales tax. I enclose
several copies of this letter and can send you additional copies if needed.
You will know the person or persons to whom these should be given.

Enclosed also are copies of letters from the Workmen's Compensation
Board and the Unemployment Insurance Accounts Bureau. These, I think, are
self-explanatory. The Institution carries Workmen's Compensation Insurance
(Liberty Mutucl Insurance Company) wnich covers our responsibility in ac-
cordance with the statutory requirements of any state in which one of our
employees may sustain an injury.

I shall send a copy of each of these letters tc Mr. Woodward for

his files.

Sincerely yours,

,leewﬁ(lpu/w/a

Sheldon B. Akers,
Executive Munager

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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cc: Miss Adams

October h, 1954

Miss Mildred Maroney, Treasurer
The Brookings Institution

722 Jackson Place, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Miss Maroney:

Many thanks for your letter of September 30 and the
enclosure.

I think I am to some degree responsible for what I
admit is a rather unusual organizational and procedural set up.
But various requirements seem to point toward it.

I am sure that the purposes of the Committee on the
History of the Federal Reserve System are best served by the
presence of a number of officials on that Committee. Their
participation in the Committee's endeavors provide status and
access that might otherwise be difficult to obtain - indeed
probably impossible in some cases. And if these individuals are
to be involved, they must be on a committee which has reality;
this means some responsibility for work done,

On the other hand the Committee is not incorporated and
therefore as you know, not an appropriate recipient of a grant.
Furthermore it does not have specific organization and housing
advantages, nor should it, And it can benefit greatly by association
with an established, highly reputable, scholarly organisation. Thus
for three reasons an association with Brookings is advantageous to the
Committee.

On the other hand I dare to think that the position of
Brookings is not unfavorably affected by association with the Committee.

What therefore seems advantageous organiszation to achieve
objectives is clear. But it does make for some cumbersomeness in
operation,

That presumably can only be met by some ingenuity and
tolerance among the various people involved. Happily there is every
evidence, including your good letter that this is being supplied.

I expect I shall see you on Wednesday and also at the
Board meeting a little later.

Very truly yours,

DBW: 1w 7 § I ¥

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

September 30, 1954

Dear Miss Maroney:

Enclosed is my timesheet for the month of September.
As you will notice, I took sick leave although I believe I &m not
yet eligible to take it without loss of pesy. It seemed best,
however, to have certain allergy tests done while Miazs Adens wes
away on her vecation.

Will you let me knowv wheat you wish me to do zbout this,.
Shell I gend you & check, and if 30, for vhat emount? Sorry to
bother you with this.

Sincerely,

Miss Mildred Maroney

The Brookings Institution
72z Jackson Plesce N.VW.
Jasnington 6, D.C,

Digitized for FRASER
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MARY DONLON
CHAIRMAN
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Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION BOARD
STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE OFFICE BUILDING, ALBANY 1, N. Y.

September 27, 1954

Mr. Sheldon B, Akers, Executive Manager
The Brookings Institution

722 Jackson Place N. W.

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Akers:

We have your letter of September 17 in continuance
of correspondence with Mrs, Mildred Adams of the Committee
on the History of the Federal Reserve System. She inquired
of us whether the Committee had an obligation to provide for
its employees benefits under the Disability Benefits and
Workmen's Compensation Laws of New York State, From your
letter I gather, however, that your inquiry is as to whether
or not The Brookings Inst*tution has such an obligation with
respect to its employees. This is a new question which Mrs,
Adams did not raise.

The certificate of incorporation, copy enclosed
with your letter, bears out your statement that The Brookings
Institution is organized for scientific and educational pur-
poses, HReadlng it in conjunction with the statements with
respect to the Committee on the History of the Federal Reserve
System in ocur letter of August 12 to Mrs, Adams, it would seem
that The Brookings Institution is exempt from the requirements
to provide Disability Benefits for its employees.

So far as Workmen's Compensation is concerned, you
will recall that in our letter of August 12 we pointed out to
Mrs, Adams that there is under that law no such general exemp-
tion for scientific and educational non-profit corporations as
is provided in the Disability Benefits Law,.

Very trul /iéfours,

John G. Brigham
Assistant Secretary
JGB:Me




STATE OF NEW YORK

© DIVISION OF EMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNTS BUREAU
42 NORTH PEARL STREET

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

ALBANY I, NEW YORK September 22, 1954
The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place, N.w,
Wwashington 6, U.C,
Atten: Mr, Sheldon ., Akers In reply refer to:
LUD=2

Re: Counittee on the History of the
Federal rHeserve System

sentlemen:

based on the information submitted with your letter of
September 8, 1954 and previous correspondence with this office, it is
our opinion trat the Commnittee on the History of the Federal :eserve
Syster qualifies for the exerption provided under 3Section 560,
Subdivision 4 of the hew York Jtate Unemployment Insurance Law,
Accordingly, it hfas not become liable for contributions to the
New York sState Unemployment Ipsurance Fund,

very truly yours,

UNRMPLOYMONT INOURANCE ACCCOUNTS BUREAU
Liability and betermination Section

LC:Cb sy -
Leslie Curthoys

Digitized fol"#F?AgT?F\)
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COMMITIEE TO STUDY THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Septanber 27, 1954

Dear Mr. Akers:

Enclosed is the August bill from the bank, HMigs Adems

made no trips for the Committee during August nor had che any

expenses other than those listed.

Sincerely,

Secratary

¥r. Sheldon B, kkers
Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place N.V,
Washington &, D.C,
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MISC. 50 | :
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

T R DATE Septenber 20, 195
Brooki Instituti
722 Jumen Piatey (Committee to Study History of
Washington, De C. Federal Reserve System
L 5 -
Attention: !
Expenses incurred durinc the month of August 1954
Salaries and Related Items
L, ¥ Krebs
Ke Re Me Kinstry $549 (4o
Social Security $2ll.99 © 2% L 1Bl
Retirement 354940 € 7.14% 39123
Supplemental Death Benefit #5490 @ 515% 2183
Hospitalization 1|66
Telephone Tolls (as per attached) 6|39
Supplies (as per list attached) 3|00
Cost of Telegrams (copies attached) 16 (30
liental
Telephone - including Federal Tax and New York City Sales Tax 8193
Furniture and non-mechanical equipment
(Cost $927.43 @ 8% per annum) 618
Hechanical Equipment
(Cost &474.88 @ 15% per annum) 5|94
# o Social Security charged on this amount.
Digitized for FRASER
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MIsC. 50

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK. OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

i

Irookings Institution,

DATE September 20, 195k

722 Jackson Flace, (Committee to Study History of

Washington, D. Ce
- -

Attention: lMre S. B. Akers, Executive anager

Federal Reserve System)

Thomas A, Edison Inc., West Orange, lew Jersey
raintenance Service on voicewriting equipment
(receipted bill attached)

Atlas Stationery Corpe, New York City, New York
(receipted bill attached - including New York City Sales Tax)

Hational Bibliophile Service, Gloucester, 'assachusetis
(receipted bill attached - including New lork City Sales Tax)

Digitized for FRASER
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Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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COMMITTEE OX THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

September 22, 1954

Dear Mr. Akerss:

Misg Adems asked me to write and thank you for your two
letters of Septembesr 17th. Under separate cover I an sending
you the completed personnel blank aend tae Internzl Revenue Form
4=-%e Tou 111 note that I have not filled out my Social
Security number. I hsve loat it but the local office here is
tracing it for me, I will send il to you as soon &s possible.

Mise Adems i3 going on vacation ss of Thursday, the 23vd,
and w1l be b:ck in the office on HMonday, the 1lth.

Sincerely,

Decretary

¥r. Sheldon B. Akers
722 Jackson Place N.W.
¥aghington 6, D.C.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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Executive Manager

September 20, 195\

Dear Mrs. Singer:

Yes, our fiscal year runs from July 1 to Jure 30th, and
the expenditures which T reported for "F. ¥, 1953-54" occurred in
the latter half of the fiscal year, that is, in calendar 195,
"F, Y," is my abbreviation for fiscal year and if I wrote "F. X."
that was a typing error. (I was my own inadequate typist.)

Yours sincerely,

Treasurer

Mrs. Ellen Colt Singer,
Secretary,

Committee on the Historv of the Federal Reserwve System

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

September 17, 1954

Dear Miss Maroney:

Misas Adems aaks me to thank you for sending coples of the letter
from the Rockefeller Foundation. I shall send one on to Mr. Woodward
and keep the other in our files here. £11 of us, the Rockefeller
Foundation, the Brookings Institute, and the Committee, seem now to
have the same information as to the time element in these two funds,

I take it that your fiscel year runs from July 1lst to June 30th,
and that this is why you speak of Comnittee expenditures in “F.‘i. 1953-54".
You know, of course, that the pilot project did not begin, &nd no
moneys were received, until the calendar year 1954.

If this i3 understood, Miss Adame sees no reason why the formuls
you have worked out for the next budget request should not serve
admirably.

Sincerely yours,

Secretsry

Miss Mildred Meroney

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place N,.W.
Waghingten 6, D.C.
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Sep‘bember 17’ 1954 Executive Manager

Miss Mildred Adams

Committee on the History of the Federal Keserve System
3% Liberty Street
New York 15, New York

Dear Miss Adams:

I have your letter of September 15 relative to the employment of
Mrs. Singer. Her qualifications for the position are, I think, quite

impressive.

I am sending under separate cover a few of our personnel blarks,
Please have her complete and return one of these to us. She should also
fill out and return a time sheet at or near the end of each month. Since
we pay on a monthly baczis we prefer to translate her weekly salary to an

annual one of

and pay her at the rate of [jjjjjfcer month. Is

this satisfactory to you? Plea:-e have her complete the enclosed Internal
Revenue Form W-4 and return it to us.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Sincerely yours,

Sheldon B. Akers,
Executive Manager



TRUSTEES

WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman
HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
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Miss Mildred Adams

Committee on the History of the Federal Heserve System

33 Liberty Street
New York 15, New York

Dear Miss Adams:

The Brookings Instidion
Washington &, B. .

722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W.

September 17, 1954

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS

MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS
ROBERT D. CALKINS
President
MILDRED MARONEY
Treasurer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS
Executive Manager

As requested in your letter of September 14, I am enclosing a
copy of our Certificate of Incorporation and a photostatic cony of
the tax-exemption letter from the Bureau of Internal Revenue, I
am also sending a copy of our Certificate of Incorporation to Miss

Donlon at Albany.

Sincerely yours,

Sheldon B. 4kers,
Executive Manager

Enclozares filed in Brookings file (ecu, 2/20/54)

Digitized for FRASER
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September 16, 195}

MEMORANDUM

To: Dr. Adams - .
From: Mildred Maroney/ ’)”M,,,L_

Thanks for your letter.

Here are two copies of a letter from the “ockefeller Foundation
(one for M,. Woodward) which seems to concur with the combining of
RF GA SS 5404 and RF 5L061. I had written Mr. Gillette that we
needed no additional cash at this time, that the encumbrances on the
grant were for the r=cord

It would be my idea to straighten out this matter when budget is
submitted to R. F. next summer for ¥, Y. 1955-56, I think we might
then base our cash request on the following formulas

1- Budget for 1955-56 0060000000000 ccsssssne X

2. Expenditures from beginning of pilot
project to June 30, 1955:

Fo Yo 1953-5he.0unneee.. $12,038.6
F. Y, l95h—55 eesccccccns X

TOtal 0000002000000 0000000000000s000 X

Suthtal 98000ttt PsORROEPOLEEETST TCOTS X
3. Less receipts to June 30, 1955:

1953-5L (Under GA SS 5L40L) 10,000,400
195455 (Under RF 54O061)  53,325.00%

TOtal 9000 G PPCOOCCEOIOIOSIOIOGEOLILBIOTEOIEBDROEDPOREOIOIOTOEDLIDS - $63,325000
Cash request as of 7/1/55 .eeeeenrrnrnnnennnnnn. X

¥As presently scheduled; we have already recckived one-half of this amount

Digitized for FRASER
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VERIFAZ COPY

[ ] THE ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION

49 WEST 49th STREET, NEW YORK 20

CABLE ADDRESS:

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER ROCKFOUND, NEW YURK

H. MALCOLM GILLETTE, COMPTROLLER
GEORGE E. VAN DYKE, ASSISTANT COMPTRULLER

September 13, 195k

Re: GA SS 5404, RF 54061
RF 52185

Dear Miss Maroney:

We thank you for your letter of August 27th, enclosing
your statement fcr the year 1953-54 under appropriation RF 52185,
duly certified.

We also wish to thank you for your statement of expendi-
tures in connection with our grant GA SS S4OL for an exploratory
study of historical materials relating to the Federal Reserve
System. We note that you report expenditures of $12,038,64 as of
June 30, 1954, of which 310,000 is chargeable to GA SS 5LOL and
the balance to RF 5406l. Since our grant GA SS 54OL has been ex-|
pended in full we are now closing this account on our books.

Very truly yours,

@75&

Miss Mildred Maroney, Treasurer
The Brookings Institution

722 Jackson Place, N. W,
washington 6, D, C,

fg
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CHMITTER ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

September 15, 1954
Pear Mias Maroney:

The origin of our "deficit of £2,038.64" seems to be
between Dr., Celkins and me. In his letter of August 11th, Dr.
Calkins said, "Miss Maroney reports that as of the end of June
we had spent §12,038.64, which is an over-run of §2,038.64 =bove
the $10,000 grant originally made by the Foundation... This raises
& question as to whether we should ask for $2,038.64 more f{rom the
Foundztion to cover those expenditures, or whether we should endeavor
to sbsorb them in the budget for the coming year.” In subsequent
considerings, this over-run seems to have been converted into &
deficit, I am glad to learn f{rom your leatter of September 10th
that the funds for the pilot project and the five year grant can
be combined, and thst therefore this defieit, which so depressed
me, has never existed,

Such signal flags as your letter sre moat helpful to
me in keeplng our budget under control. Mr. Woodward and I are
glad that you have straightened out thisg confusion and that you
will be keeping wsteh for us in the future,.

Sincerely,

Mildred Adams
Tesearch Director

Miss Mildred Maroney

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

c.c., Dr. Robert Calkins
President
Tre Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Mr. Donald Woodward
Vick Chemical Company
122 East 42nd Street
New York City 17, N. Y.
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COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYOTEM

Septenber 15, 1964

Deer Hr, bLkers:

In the mstter of personnel for this office, ve hawe, up to the
present, proceeded on an srrangement under vhich the Bank loened us
vhomever ve needed, aad charged us for their gervices,

It hee been understocd thet in moving from the pilot phase to the
longer project ve would end this somevhet swkward plen snd take on our
own people, wiho would be peld direetly from our funds.

The firat of thepe cape to vwork on Thursdsy, Septesber 9th., Hsr
nase L9 Elien Colt Singer (Mrs, Thomss Singer) snd her sddress is [Jj
Che wer gredueted fron Vasser in
1940, and holds 2 Mesterts Jegree from Radeliffe. Che comes to us as
executive seoretery ¢nd resesrch eseistant 2t 8 selary of
If it is convenient for you ghe wwul? rether be pald by the month,
deting from Septenber 9th,

¥prse. Singey hag gone through the reguler personnel process of this
bank end has filled out thelr spplicstion blemk. Her references have
&ll replied with enthusisse, TF you would like her to 111 out &
Brookings blank for your filesz, zhe will be glad to do so, or I cen
gend you the Bank's blenk.

Ye are in the process of flading & stencgrapher-typist, and I
will let you know vhen we sre succeassful. %e hope to be ez lucky
a6 ve are with Mra, Binger.

Very Jincersly yours,

¥ildred Adane
Fezesrch Director

Hr. Sheldon ikers
Brookings Institution
722 Jackpon Fleee H. ¥,
¥achington 6’ D.C.

ec, Ur. Calking
¥r, Doneld B, ¥oodwerd
Vick Chemicel Compeny
22 Esst 42nd Street
few York 17, Nev York
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COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

September 14, 1954

Dear Mr, Akers:

In reference to your letter of Ceptember 10 on the question
of vhat evidence should be furnished to the Workmen's Compensation
Board of New York State, I heave rereed Miss Donlon's letter of
August 12. OShe ralses the cuestlon of the chorzcter of Brookings
but does not mention anything which would seem to call for evidence
of the Institutioni: tex-exenpt stetus. I will write Miss Donlon
again if you wigh, but my own guess would be that the certificate
of incorporetion would probebly carry the information she needs.

Would you be kind enough to send us & copy of the Brookings
certificate of incorporation end = photostatic copy of & letter
from the Commissioner of Internal Revemue as evidence of exemption
from psyment of Federsl income tex under Section 101(é) of the
Internal Revenue Code. I think e ought to have this meterisl in
our files.

Sincerely yours,

_ Milcdred Acams
Research [irector

Mr, Sheldon B, Akers
Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place N,VW,
Washington ¢, D.C.
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September 10, 195

Dr. Mildred Adems, Research Director

Committee on the History of the Federal Reserve System,
33 Libery Street,

New York L5, N. Y,

Dear Dr. Adems:

Mr. fkers showed me your letter of September 7, and I em disburbed
about your statement that the five year Rockefeller grant began on July le
If that is true, our accounts were not closed out properly for the fiscal
year ended June 30, 1954, whereby I credited $12,038.6L4 to income for the
year ended June 30, 1954 and showed on our balance sheet a pledge receivable
in amount of $310,000 offset by a (book) reserve for unmatured pledges in .-
amount of $307,9561.36--the latter figure representing the unexpended balance
of grants of $10,000 and $310,000 in combination,

Before authorizing closing entries, I went over with our auditor the
contents of corrsspondence between Dr. Calkins and the Rockefeller Foundation
and he seemed to feel that T had made the correct interpretations,

Under the original notification of R. F. GA SS 5hoL ($10,000), this
grant was available for use until April 30, 195L, and your salary authorization
by Dr. "3lkins was coterminous. On April 30, however, Mr. Willets wrote Dr.
Calkins extending GA SS ShOh to September 30, 195L, and on that date Dr.
Calkins extended your appointment (for 1953-5l) to June 30,

On May 2L, the Rockefeller Foundation notified us of the grant of
$310,000 (Re Fo 5L4061l), and stateds "This grant is in addition to the
Foundation's grant No. GA SS 54OL, and the combined sums are available for the
period ending May 31, 1959." (Italics mine.) No beginning date for the
new grant was specified. I simply inferred from the above language that
revenue might be allocated from the aggregate of $320,000 for the period
ended June 30 on the basis of expenditures from the beginning of the pilot
project to that point. Otherwise, I feel that I should have sought
more information concerning the division of expenditures between the pilot
project and the project proper, which did not seem to me to be necessary.

The statement of expenditures which you and Dr. Calkins received
for the period ended May 30 was misleading because the account to that point
was on the cash basis; that is to say, "expenditures®" in May were for pay
periods ended £pril 30 in so far as accounts rendered by the Federal Reserve
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Bank were concerned. When we closed our accounts for the year ended June 30,
I placed this account on accrual basis in order to comprehend a bill submitted
in July for the month of Juns.

(For complete consistency, I should also have placed the expenditures
under the Kincaid contract on an obligations basis; however, I did not do that
because the budget submitted by Dr, Calkins to the Youndation for the period
commenci?g July 1 indicated absorption of $2,667 of the contract under that
budget,

In view of the confusion which has arisen, I wish I had had an opportunity
to raise a signal flag in this matter, but I was spared the task of auditing
memorandum statements which were rendered to you and Dr. Calkins,

T am glad to share with Dr. Calkins the view that this will all come out
in the wash, but feel I should go on record with an explanation at this juncture.
If either you or Mr. Woodward feel that matters were not properly handled, I
would like to know it in order that I may take steps to prevent repetition,

Yours sincerely,

Treasurer,
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TRUSTEES

WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman
HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL W. BELL

ROBERT D. CALKINS
LEONARD CARMICHAEL
WILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR.
JOHN W. HANES

LEWIS WEBSTER JONES
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD
LEVERETT LYON

ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH
LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE
DONALD B. WOODWARD

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS

MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

The Brovkings Instihtion

Washington 5, B. @.

OFFICERS

ROBERT D. CALKINS
President

MILDRED MARONEY

722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W. Treasucer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
September 10 ’ 195,.1 Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS
Executive Manager

Miss Mildred Adams, Research Director
Committee on the History of the Federal

Reserve System
33 Liberty Street
New York L5, New York

Dear Miss Adams:

I enclose a copy of my letter to the Bureau of Excise
Taxes, also a copy of my letter to the Unemployment Insurance
Bureau at Albany, I shall keep you posted as to their replies.

It seems clear from Miss Donlon's letter to you that
we are not required to provide benefits either under the Work-
men's Compensation Law or the Disability Benefits Law of the

State of New Yorke It is not clear to me, however, whether we
are expected to furnish evidence of our tax exempt status to

this Board.

SBA :ml
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Perhaps you can advise me as to this,

Sincerely yours,

ALeldee 3.0 e en
Sheldon B. Akers
Executive Manager



The Brookings Institution

Washington 6, 1. €.

September v, 1954

Bureau of Excise Taxes
74 Trinity Place
New York 6, New York

Gentlemen:

The Brookings Institution has an office unit engaged in
research in New York City and wishes to apply for exemption from
the payment of the New York Ciiy sales tax. This unit is the
Committee on the History of the Federal Reserve System and is
located at 33 Liberty Streect.

In making this application the following are presented for
your consideration:

1. A copy of our certificate of incorporation.

2. A photostatic copy of a letter from the
Commissioner of Internal Revemue as evidence
of our exemption from the payment of Federal
income tax under Section 101(6) of the
Internal Revenue Code.

3. A financial report snowing the nature of »ur
receipts and disbursements.

We also wish to state that, as a semi~public institution, we
are exempt from the payment of the sales tax in the District of
Columbia--our exemption number ve:ng [ G-

Please let us know if additional information is needed.

Very truly yours,

Sheldon B. Akers,
Executive Manager

Enclosures
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The Brookings Institution

MWashington 6, B. C.

September 8, 1954

imemployment Insurance Accounts Bureau
Iiability and Deterrmi~atliou Section
L2 ¥orth Pearl Street
Albany 1, New York
Atttention: ir. Leslie Curthoys
Your References LDD2
Gentlemens

Reference is made to your letter of August 9, 1954 ito the
Committee on the History of the Federal Reserve System at 33 Liberty
Street, New York City. This Committee, under the supervision of the
Brookings Institution, is engaged in a study of the History of the
Federal Reserve System. The disbursement of funds and other adminis-
trative matiers are handled by the Institution.

In your reply to our inquiry as to liability for contributions
under the New York State Unemployment Insurance Law you stated that
the law granted exemption to "any corporation . . . operated exclusively
for . . . scientific, literary or educational purposes, no part of the
net earnings of which inures to the benefit of any private share-
holder or individual.®™

We think that we qualify for exsemption under this provision of
the statute and present t e following exhibits for your consideration:

i. & copy of our certificate of incorporation.

2. & copy of our uvylaws.

3. A photostalic copy of a letter from the Commissioner of
Internal Revenue as evidence of our exemption from the yayment
of Federal income tax under Section 101 (€) of the Internal
Revenue Code.

Please let us know if additional information is needed.
Yery truly yours,
o A
Sheldon B. Akers,

Executive Manager
Enclosures
Digitized for FRASER
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COMMITIEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

September 7, 1954

Dear Mr, Akerss

Thenk you o much for sending me the coumittee's accounting
insofer =5 you have it, Thiz spperently (unless the bank finds some~
thing which hes not been charged to us) has given us e full sccount for
the pariod of the pilot project, Thet period begen Jenuery 15, 1954,
and ran for four monthe vhlenr would mesn 1t would be norselly finighed
May 15, 1954.

hocordiing to the record you sent re our expenditures from
Januery 15 to May 30, 1954 (two weeks longer than was techenically
alloved for) totaled $3,679.30, that would leeve ug $1,720,7 availsble
for June study, ¥e spent §3,359.34 which included the first payment
on Dr. Kinkeid's project snd left us & deficit of $2,038,64,

Ir. Calkinag end I discussed the metter and weys of hendling
this deficit, The five yeer Fockefeller grsnt began on July l. The
July expenses were heevy but August expenses have been light end now
that we have started on the new budget I think there 12 every prob-
ability thst we can sbsorb the defieit before the end of the fiscel
year., I wuld hope to sbsord it before the calendar yesr but this
mey be sgain unduly optomiastic, and I may be counting too zmuch on the
record of under spending which we made during the pilot project. How=
ever, nov that we heve s longer record of expenditure to judge by we
cen keep closer watoch in this office,

I em sending Dr. Calkins e copy of this letter so that he
may aleo have the record,

Very sincsrely yours,

Mildred Adsrsz
Researeh Director

¥r, Sheldon B, Akers
Brookings Ingtitute
722 Jevkson Plece, N,.¥%,
¥eshington, D.C.

ec to Dr, Calkins
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U/&c\t/l '7/ 7/')“17‘

COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE
FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Expenses to September 1, 1954

Jan.-Apr. May June Total July August
Staff salaries. ... ... $4,166.37 $1,115.04 $1,195,77 $ 6,477.18 $1,315.82 $
Clerical salaries . ... 1,373.93 492.26 521.93 2,388.12 285.72 6.60
Travel . . ......... 690.31 189.09 78.26 957.66 429.73 -29.42
Office supplies. . . ... 233.53 20.56 48.91 303.00 22,05 .76
Telephone & telegraph. 60.45 23.93 11.09 95.47 9.88
Equipment rental . ...  251.83 52.28 20.05 324.16 18.36
Postage . ......... 1.02 - 1.02 -
Freight & express ... - 4.06 150.00 154.06 -
Contract payment. . .. - - 1,333.33 1,333.33  1,333.33  1,333.33
Equipment purchase . . - - - 677.88
Other............ , 4.64 4.64
Total . ........ $6,777.44 $1,901.86 $3,359.34 $12,038.64 $4,092.77 (Incomplete)
—
3*’@“1"1. kL
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Miss Mildred Adams

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS
MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

The Brookings Institution HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS

ﬂaz[ﬁngtmx B @ a ROBERT D. CALKINS
, d. .

President
MILDRED MARONEY

722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W. Treasurer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary
SHELDON B. AKERS
August 50, 1954 Executive Manager

Committee on the History of tne Federal Reserve System

33 Liberty Street
New York 45, New York

Dear Miss Adams:

Thank you for the check of $29.42 representing the difference

between tne $200 in Travelers Checks and your expenses of $170.58.

We prefer to handle it in this way rather than carry the difference

into the next month.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Sincerely yours,

Lol o 73, W

Sheldon B. Akers,
Executive Manager



August 24, 1954
Dear kr. Akerst
1 em sending herewith the expense eccount for July.

It includes one deteil we heve not previously coped with.
For the Denver trip the Benk bought me #200 in Travelers Checks for
which you will note e charge of $201.50. Our expenses on thet trip
smounted to $170.58. I do not know whetner it would mske it easier
for your records to have me send you & check or to carry & debit to
me forward into August. I am, however, s&ssuming that you would prefer
the first course and I ax therefore enclosing my check for the difference
between $200 and $170.58 which iz $29.42. If on the other hand you would
rather carry 2 debit forward, that is entirely satisfectory end I will
destroy the check. Would you let we know zbout this?

Sincerely yours,

Mildred Adsmg
Fesearch Uirector

Ence.

HMr. 5. B. Akers
Executive lensger
Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place, NH.W.
Washington 6, D. C.
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The Brookings Jnstitution

August 10, 1954

Miss Adams S; B. Akfrs

Memorandum to from

AT A
Check for $7.Z6 mailed to Mrs. Elizabeth Abolin today.
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bugust 4, 1954
Lear Mr, Akerss
I hove been huving some copying done st the Library of
Congress for which we owe & July bill, snd I wonder if you caan pay
it for us on this simple kind of a request. Mrs. Elizebeth Abolin,
204 Philadelphis fvenue, Tekoms Park 12, Msryland should be paid
§7.36 for typing =nd supplies. The exact details sre as follows:

7pp - One register, typing copy 2t $.60 a p. - 84.20
Lpp - " " n b rom B _ 2.

6 .60

Paper 76

$7.36

I will be most grateful if you can take care of this for us.

Sincerely yours,

Mildred Adams
Hesearch Director

Mr. Sheldon Akers
Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Placs, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.
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DoxNalLD B. WooODWARD
122 EAST 42™ STREET
New YOrRk 17, N. Y.

July 30, 1954

Miss Mildred Adams
Committee on the History of
The Federal Reserve System
33 Liberty Street

New York, HN.Y. *

Dear Miss Adams:

This will notify you that the Committee owes Mr. Woodward,
for two telephone calls made to you in Westport, Conn., the amount
of $5430 (.45 & Li.80) made on June 13. Will you please send him a
check for this amount.

Cordially,

/a//m itlenrer—

Secretary to
Donald B. Woodward
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MISC, .50

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

T~ Brookings Institution, 1. pATE R »
mﬂu&ﬁngw‘ D. C . (Committee to Study Blnwy of
Ny .
l_ _’ Federal Reserve System

Attention: Mre Se Be Akers, Executive Manager

Waimmddmdm the month of July 195h:~

Salaries and Related ltems
L. M. Krebs

T. Meglio

Soeial Security (§259.13 at 2%)
Retirement ($707.31 at  7.1L%)
Supplemental Death Benefit ($707.31 at .515%)

Overtime

T. . Krebs (see schedule attached)
Social Security on $1.55 at 2%)

Supplies ( as per list attached)

Cost of Telegram Charlottesville, Virginia

Rental

Telephone ~ including Federal Tax and New York City Sales Tax
Furniture and non-mechanical equipment
(Cost $927.43 at 8% per annum)

B w w%mg

RESK 28k B

[
B 8

Digitized o rri-No Social Security charged on this amount.
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MISC, 50

- FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

Institution pus August 20, sk
v o l DATE 19
722 Jackson Place, :
Waghington, D. C. (Comittee to Study History of
Federal Reserve System)
- | ]
Attention: MPe Se Be Akers, Executive Manager :

Rental (Cont'd)

Mechanical Equipment
(Cost $L7L.88 at 15% per anmm)

Rental of Voicewriter for Miss M, Adams period of July 19, 1954 to|
July 28, 1954 at the Jefferson Hotel, St. Louis, Missouri.
(receipted bills a

Thomas A. Edison Incorporated, West Orange, New Jersey - Purchase
of Voicewriting Squipment - including New York City Sales Tax
(receipted bill attached)

Zraveling

7/16/5h - Miss M. Adams - New York, New York, Denver, Colorado
round trip

Cost of Travelers cheques purchased July 16, 1954 for
Miss M. Adams

Digitized for FRASER
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July 14, 1954
Gentlexen:

I am informed by the Kew York office selling Edison
Voicewriters that their travel service is avzilable through you.
I plan to be in St. Louis July 19tk through the 22Znd. I will
be arriving et the Jeiferson Hotel the evening of the 19th.
¥Would you be so kind es to have an Edison Voicewriter there
for my use when I arrive.

I uncerstand that the charge for this service will
be {3.00., I am sending you with this & Travel Service Order.
Thanking you for your courtesy, I sm

Very sincerely yours,

“1ldred Adams
research Lirector

Enc,

Edison Voicewriter
1714 0live Street
5t. Louis, Missouri
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Miss Katherine McKinstry

Committee on the History of the
Federal Reserve System

ZZ Liberty Street

New York 45, New York

Dear Miss McKinstry:

The Brookings Inaditution
Washington 6, B. €.

722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W,

July 15, 1954

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS

MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS
ROBERT D. CALKINS
President
MILDRED MARONEY
Treasurer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Seccetary
SHELDON B. AKERS
Executive Manager

Herewith our check covering the charges in the Bank's monthly

statement for June 1954, also one covering Miss Adams' personal

expense account for the sume period.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Sincerely yours,

Al A 73 CIrer

Sheldon B, Akers,
Executive Manager



July 13, 1954

Dear Mr. Akers:

Under the new system, inaugurated this month,
I am sending you herewith the Bank's monthly statement
of charges on account of the above Committee, together
with Miss Adamsts personal expense account for the
month of June 1954.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers
Executive Manager

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place, N W.
Weshington 6, D C.

encs. (2)
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MISC. %0 . ;
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

T 1 DATE _July 8, 19 Sh
Hyoolkings Institution,
722 Jacison lace,

Tashington, D. C. {Committee to Study History of
L _| Fedoral Reserve Systen)
Attention: M. 5. B. Akers, Swecutive lanases.
Expenses incurved during the month of June 196} 3=
Sook | 63
Social smw (300L.63 a6  27) 6| 09
($804.63 at 7.19%) St | 85
wmmﬂ%&a «515%) l{ 22
2| 55
95
Supplieg (per list attached) 8|75
Cost of Stenographie work and supplies including Few York City
Sales Tax 17 | 5
Digitized for FRASER
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MISC. 50
. FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

T 1 DATE _July 8, 1954
;ﬁizm De Co (Cozmittee to Study History of
L ) _ Federal Feserve System)
Attention: %
_ental
Telephone ~ including Federal tax and New York City Sales Tax $ 8 |93
Furniture and ron-mechanical equipoernt
(Cont $777.61 at OF per mmmm) S 18
(Cost 347L.50 ot 19¢ per amum) S | b
Zraveling
6/1h/5 - Mies . Adams, New York, N. Y.
tashington, U. C. round trip 2 10
Atlas Stationery Cowporation, u—mu. ¥, including New Tork City
Sales Tax (Receipted bill attached) ﬁ__g
Digitized for FRASER
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Digitized for FRASER

July 13, 1954
Tser Dons

¥e have been looking up the matter of expenses charged
snd repeid and found the following data:

Febhruary 4~5 you sud I went to Washington., The Bank
bought transportation for both of us and because you had to go
for both Brookings and the Committee you charged the Comuittes
for nothing except railrosd lere. In s letter of February 15th,
you sent & statesent of ocutlays on ny sccomnt smounting to $13.15.
1 thought I had sent you a check for this, bat we have ne record
in our files., I will track it down at boame.

Mareh 3, 1954 I sent you a cheek for {%.00 %o cover
costs of a business lunchson for the (Committee.

April 7th you and I went %o Washington for & single
day. The Bank bought transportstion except that you peid for
your own Puilasn seat. Oz May 13th I sent you my personal
check for this and reazinded you that we had po eother record
of sxpenditures for both of us including breskfsst, coflee,
dinner, tarxls and tips. Ve still hsve none, but will msks
e supplementary charge to Brookings If you ecan send us this
record of expenditures on ipril 7th.

Oa May 11th, you and I went to Washington and you
gave us & memorandum of $12.,75 for expenses. That check should
have been sent you and I entlose 1t herewith zlong with desp
epologles.

I this record is correct, the only other amcunt for
which we heve received s memorandum and may or mey not have
returned expenses to you is the §13.15 of February. 4s I said
before, I will try to track this down ir my own records.

This 1s a perfect description of wy gratitude for the
fact that I do not have to do the Cosmmittee's bookkeeping.

Best es always,

Ene. Mildred Adaums

Hr. Donald B. Woodward
Viek Chemical Conmpany
122 East 42nd Street
Yew York 17, ﬁ. p
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MISC. 4A.3.80M-2.83
FEDERAL, RESERVE BANK

OF NEW YORK

OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
oare_ July 6, 1954

o .,_“;iss McKinstry BUBJECT:

FROM Mlss Adams

Mrs. Williams telephoned this morning to say that Mr. Woodward had
not been reimbursed for expense accounts put into the Brookings and I would
be grateful if you will check whether or not they actuslly did come in. He
said that on Februery 4 and 5 he went to Washington apd rail fare was to be
peid by the Committee on April 7 same thing 1is true.ﬁwo things mey have
happened on this, first that we brought the tickets and paild for them and
he has forgotten it, or zecond, that we put in a charge to the Brookings
and then I forgotim to send Mr. Woodward & check vwhen the money came back
from Brookings.

Would you iook up these dates and our expense accounts and find
our es much as you can. Meesnvhile, I will look in my check book to see
what checks I have sent Mr. Woodward to relmburse him for committee expenses.

7 Will you telephone Mrs. Williams on Friday when you get this sorted
out. She msy then have other dates which have not been taken care of.

/
Digitized for FRASER m &
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June 3, 1954

Memo to Mise McKinstry:

Yesterday Dr. Calkins and Mr, Woodward discussed several
points in the operation of the Committee over the longer period. Budget
practices was one item. In the main things will go on as they have been
moving under the pilot project, but Dr. Calkins asks that in the future
the Bank direct its monthly statements of Committee costs to this Com-
mittee ingtead of to Broockings. We will then check the charzes made and
forward the bill to Brookings for payment. V¥hether that payment will be
made to the Bank directly or to the Committee and then to the Bank was not
discussed, As I remember, the present policy is that Brockings forwards
the check to us and we forwerd it to the Bank.

Would you send the zpprovriaste memorandum on this to the appro-
priste officer in the Accounting Department.

Thanks much,

¥Mildred Adams

Digitized for FRASER
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MISC. 50

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK /[, foe M
33 LIBERTY STREET il
NEW YORK 45, N. Y. £eetyped Jw, 2,19
sy L { vven fo Disbeo
T'B xd Ingtituti B DATE June 230 -
= ' (Committee to Study Hi 2 ut
Washington, De Co , - § :
L ' _ Foderal Reserve Systen
I\l LAV Mﬁ A T A(‘\
K. Re Hekinstry
Social Security (8691.53 at  2%) 13 83
fetirenent ($691.53 at 7.19%) W9 T2
tal Death Benefit (§691.53 at .515%) 3 6
tospitalization 1 66
lental
Telephone - including Federal tax and New York City Sales Tax 8 93
Furniture and non-mechaniecal eQuipment
(Cost $7TLeli0 at 8% per anmm) 1
{Cost $L7L.88 at 15% per annum) 5
Muhm Incorporated, West Urange, llew Jersey - Remtal
of Voicewriting Equipment - including New Iork City Sales
Tax W bill attached) a 20
Digitized for FRASER
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MISC, %0

) FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

I -1 DATE __June 23, 195k
722 Jackeon Place
4 ' (Comzittee to Study History of
l:?nhughuy D. C. N Federal B Systen)

Telophone tolls (attached) including Federal Tax and lew York
City “ales Tax
Cost of Telegrams - Philadelphia, Pa. $ 65
Washington, 0. C. J-24
Cost of Leased Vire Telegrams _

ZIravoling

5/11/5 ~ MWiss H. Adame and Mr. Donald D. Yoodwurd, New York, N.Y.
Washington, D. C. round trip

5/20/8 - Miss M. Adans, Vew Yowk, .Y.

5/25/5h - Mes M. Adams, New York, N.Y.
Boston, Mass. round trip

Atlas Stationery Corporation, Few York, l.Y. (ned.n-lh%ns
attached
Pierce Business Book Co., Hew York, 1.Y. (receipted bill attached)

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE
FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
Expenses to June 15, 1954

Janua Februa March ril May Total
Staff Salaries cececececse. §70.3§ 1,112.§% 1,217.47 1,207.69 833.33 L,9L1.38

Clerical Salaries ...e... 3L.00 303.12 LL2.54 59L.27 1,373.93
Travel ceecececsccsceccsne 1030&3 238.30 126.61 221.97 830,4)-'- 773-75
Office Supplies eeeeessss 51.17 L2kl 95.13 hl.82 233,53
Telephone & Telegraph see 10.70 15.9)4- 17.91 15.90 60.&5
Bquipnent Rental o...... . 17.80 8.15 133.90 101.9% 251,83
Postage “s0css0ss0000s0ne 1.02 1.02
Soc, Secretary -

Miss Adams' salary .... 8.33 16,66 16,67 16,66 13.68 72,00

785.78 1,737.12 2,050.27 2,204.27 930.k5 7,707.89

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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MISC. 50

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

T B DATE__ May 21, 1954

Brookings Institution,
722 Jackson Place,
Washington, D. Ce (Committee to Study Histarg'af
l_ _J Federal Reserve System
Attenticn: Mre Se Be. Akers, Executive Manacer.
Expenses incurred during the month of April 195h:-
Salaries and Related Items
L. M, Krebs
K. Re McKinstry
Te Mm
He V. McGiff $L | N1
Social Security (§78L.71 at  2%) 15 | 69
Retirement (§78Le71 at 7.19%) 56 | k2
Supplemental Death Benefit ($78L.71 at .515%) L | o4
Hogpitalization 3 66
Overtime (See schedules attached) 5 | 67
Social Security on Overtime 11
Rental
Telephone -~ including Federal tax and New York City Sales tax| 8 | 93
Furniture and non-mechanical Equipment
(Cost $701.03 at 8% per anmum) L | 67
Mechanical Equipment
(Cost $L7L.88 at 15% per ammum) 5 | 94
Digitized for FRASER |
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis ]




MISC. %0

B

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y,

| Brookings Institution, ' DATE _ May 21, 1954
722 Jackson Place,
ARSI, e (Committe to Stuy History of
e o
l— —l Federal Reserve System
Attenticn: Mre S. Be Akers, Executive Banager
Rental (Cont'd)
Thomas A. Edison, Incorporated, West Orange, New Jersey -
Rental of Volcewriting Equipment - including New York City
Sales tax (receipted bills attached). $82 Lo
Supplies (per list attached) 22 oL
Te one and Tele
Telephone Toll (attached) 2 53
Cost of Telegram - Washington, D. C., including Federal Tax 1 02
Traveling
L/7/54 - Miss M. Adams and Mr. Donald Woodward, New York,N.Y.
Washington, Ds C. round trip 12
5/28/94 - Miss M. Adams -~ New IOI'k. Bo Ye =~ ummm. De Ce
round trip I3
Atlas Stationery Corporation, New York, New York (receipted
bills attached) 10 2l
Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis L [




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
, 33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

I 1 DATE May 21, 195k
Brookings Institution,
722 Jackson Place,

Washington, De Ce
L | (Committee to Study Hi of

Federal Reserve System
Attention: Mre Se B Akers, Executive Manager

Thomas A. Edison, Incorporated, West Orange, New Jersey
(receipted bills attached). $ 5 |15
New York City Sales tax on supplies from stock and supplies
purchased directly from outside vendors during the
month of March 1954 previously billed but deducted from
your remittance for March. 7 39

1,004 | 1L

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




TRUSTEES
WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman OFFICERS
HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL W. BELL

ROBERT D. CALKINS bd > 2
S CATE W DARDEN, IR, The Brookings Institution
« 8. DICKEY MILDRED MARONEY
R OLD W. DODDS Treasurer

HN W. HANES .
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD mﬁtﬁhmgfnn 5, P' qa.
LEVERETT LYON ELIZABETH H. WILSON
THOMAS E. MURRAY Secretary

ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH 722 JACKSON PLACE, N.W.
LEWIS L. STRAUSS

SHELDON B. AKERS
DONALD B. WOODWARD Executive Manager
HONORARY TRUSTEES
ROBERT PERKINS BAsS
MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS

JOHN LEE PRATT April 29,'1954

HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

ROBERT D. CALKINS
President

Miss Katherine McKinstry

Committee on the History of the Federal Reserve System
3% Liberty Street

New York 45, New York

Dear Miss McKinstry:

I am enclosing our check for $1,001.13, covering the expense account
of the Committee for the month of March.

The New York City sales tax has been added to the purchases and it
is my impression that we are exempt from the payment of this tax. Certainly
we are in the District of Columbia - our exemption number being |GG
The sales tax items on the statement amount to $7,59 and this we have de-
ducted. If we are incorrect in this, please include with the next expense
account which you submit to us.

Sincerely yours,

Sheldon B. Akers,
Executive Manager

o\ felsn |
Quacas e M \L?Stikj\

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



MISC, %0 . ‘

' FEDERAL RESERVE BANK. OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

n e | I ( DATE fpril &, 19 5h
Jackson Flace Committee to & :
Ewm De Co N Pdot, Boonms Sataay

Attention: MP. Se Be A o

ixpenses incurred during the month of March 19%t~

Soedal Security (8666.84 « 2%)
Rotirement (3666.8L & 7.19)
Supplemental Death Benmefit (8666.8L & .515%)

Bonta)

Telephone - including Federal tax and lew York
City Sales tax
ochartond. Rimont |
(Cost Shl1.41 © 1% per arwam)

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
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MISC. 50 .

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

I 1 DATE Aprfl 20, 195
722 Jackeon Flace, (Comuittee to Study History of
Viaghington, D. C. Federal Reserve System)
L _

¢ 22| &
Thomas A. Edison Incorporated, Vest Orange, liow Jersay
Rental of Voicewriting Equipment - including low York
City Scles tax (Receipted bills attached) 82| o

Iraveling

3/23/5h - Wss 1. idaas - Hew Yoxk, H.X. -
Vashington, D.C. round taip
Tt Grans” compary, How Tark; it (Rabetpted b1 stbached)
Ablas Stationory Corporation, lew York, 1i.Y.(Receipted bills
attached)

Thomas A. HEdison, Incorporated, Viest “range, llew Jersey
(Receipted bills attached)

low York City Sales tax on supplies purchased directly from outside
vendors during the month of Felyuary 195 and not included in our
February irwoice. \

&

Wk o
¥ 8 38

g
&

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
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April 6, 1954.

Dear Mr. Akers:
Enclosed is the monthly tine report for Miss

McKinstry. T trust you will find it filled out satisfactorily.

Sincerely yours,

1ldred Ademe
Research Director

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers
Executive Menager

The Brookings Imstitution
722 Jackson Avenue, M. V.
Waghington 6, D. C.

Ence.

Hithvm

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



April 5, 1954

Dear Mr. Akers:

Thank you so much for the expense gheet which
came in this morning. You will probebly not have the
March figures intact until the end of April, but as soon
ag it i1g in hand I would appreciate & copy.

Sincerely yours,

Mildred Adems
Regearch Director

Mr. Sheldon B. .‘kers’
Executive Mansager,

The Brookings Inmgtitution,
VWashington 6, D. C.

Mhizhwm

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



TRUSTEES
WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman
HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL W. BELL
ROBERT D. CALKINS
“ONARD CARMICHAEL
.GATE W. DARDEN, JR.
iN 8. DICKEY
WILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR.
JOHN W. HANES
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD
LEVERETT LYON
‘THOMAS E. MURRAY
ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH
LEWIS L. STRAUSS
LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE
DONALD B. WOODWARD

Digitized for FRASER
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HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS
MRS. ROBERT 8. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

m[‘IB %rﬂnkﬁtgg glngﬁhﬂfnn HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS

- ROBERT D. CALKINS
maﬁl}mghm E, @. ﬂ. President
MILDRED MARONEY
Treasurer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS
Executive Manager

722 JACKSON PLACE, N.W.

April 2, 1954

Mise Mildred Adams
Research Director
Committee on the History of the

Federal Reserve System
33 Liberty Street
New YOI'k 45’ N. Io
Dear Miss Adams:

Herewith a copy of the report which we

discussed over the telephone this morning. If I can

be of further assistance, please let me kmow.

Sincerely yours,

/) Qhoro

Executive Manager

Enclosure



Rrroaind 2{ Aot - #/0 006,00

Digitized for FRASER

2705 -

Committee on the History of the

Pederal Regerve System

Expenses to April 1, 1954

S8taff Salaries

Cleriecal Balaries

Travel

Office Supplies

Telephone

Equipment Rental

5.5+ - Miss Adama! Salary

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

i
January February March
3 47} e S . s
s%.35 111256 Breae 1
34400 303,12 4#asH -
Tt f VLY
103.43 238,30
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51«17 42.41 “z b :}
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8,33 16,66 16,66 Ibibb
765.78 1,737.02 2e50y  1eTES



April 1, 1954

Dear Mr. Akers:

Thenk you so much for the two checks which arrived today, one for
money expended on our account by the benk and the other my salary check.

I wonder if you cen give me some idea of how much of our fund we
have expended and how much is left to draw on. Nominally we asre supposed to
return funds left after Mey 1, but I have just written Dr. Calkins reminding
him that we discussed this matter on Mondasy and agreed that an extension

should be asked so that bills contracted in April could be paid during May.
He will teke this up.

Meanwhile, there are things which I should like to do in April pro-
vided thet we are not rumning too low on cash. A rough figure will serve my
purposes. Thank you so much for your courtesy in thisa.

Mogt sincerely yours,

Mildred Adsms
Pegearch Director

Mr. Sheldon Akers
Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Place, H.W.
Vashington, D. C.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



MIsc. %0

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK
33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

T 1 DATE _liarch 16, 19 54

Vashington, D. C. (Committes to Study History
L _ of Federal Reserve ‘yctem)
Attenticn: Wre Se B. Akers, Executive lanager,
Expenses incurred during the month of Felwuary 1954t
) "o |
&uﬂaﬁ.S-aniﬂr (8530.81 o 2%,
(£530.81 @ 7.19%) s |2
aquﬂn-nwdlﬁuumrnumdit(sﬁihﬂlii «515%) 2 |13
Supplies (as por list attached) 15 | 32
Telephone Toll{attached) ol
lontal ‘
Telephone - including Federal tax and New York
City Sales Tax 15 00
Furnitwre and Non-mechandcal Equipment
(Cost $574.37 & 8F per annum) $3.83
(Cost §345.20 @ 15% per anmm) a2 8 |13
Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis L




MISC. %0 '
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

T KL DATE _larch 16, 1954
Brookings Institution,

L el (Comnittee to Study Hstory of
L sk | Pederal Reserve Systen)

Attention: “: Se Be & isacative uq

Atlas “tationery Corporation, New York (Receipted blls attached)l & 9 | 1D
IiXler-llorthern Corporation, New York (Receipted bill attached) i!ﬂi"'ig

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis 1




TRUSTEES

WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman

HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL W. BELL

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BAsS
MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

. vy g HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE
L B The Brookings Tnstitution
GATE W. DARDEN, . OFFICERS

. . DICKEY .
sy ILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR. Washington 5, B. 0. ROBERT D CALKINS

JOHN W. HANES

JOHN E. LOCKWOOD MILDRED MARONEY

LEVERETT LYON Treasurer

THOMAS B. MURRAY 722 JACKSON PLACE, N.W.

ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH

LEWIS L. STRAUSS

LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE
DONALD B. WOODWARD

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

march 4, 1954

Miss Katherine McKinstry.

Committee on the History of the Federal Reserve System
33 Liberty Street

New York 45, New York

Dear Miss mcKinstry:

Herewith our checks covering the expense accounts submitted
for the months of January and February. An item of $15.85 for a
round trip between New York and Boston on January 29 appears tc have
been repeated on the February statement. Accordingly we have
deducted it, but if this is incorrect please let us know.

A check covering Miss Adams' expenses is also enclosed.
Thank you for returning her Perscnnel Record.

Sincerely yours,

s3. Chrernr

Sheldon B. Aker®
Executive Manager

Encs.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

ELIZABETH H. WILSON

Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS
Executive Manager

-
my L'Mﬁ
o— . i
not wmeln dod

~den

<t :",Jﬁ "‘"”-é



MISC. %0 . ’
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK. OF NEW YORK

33 LIBERTY STREET
NE¥ YORK 45, N. Y.

CoPY
1 DATE _March 1, 19 5L
Brookings Institution,
722 Jackson Place, Committee to Study History of
Washington, D. C. __J Federal Reserve System)
Attention: Mr. S. B. Akers, Executive Manager.
Expenses incurred during the month of January 1954t~ .

Salaries and Related Items

E. Zarli
$L71 08

Social Security ($171.08 « 2%) 3 L2
Retirement ($1L71.08 @ 7419%) 12 30
Supplemental Death Benefit ($171.08 @ o515%) 88
Rental
Telephone - including Federal tax and New York
City Sales tax 9 33
Furniture and Non-mechanical Equipment
(Cost $555,08 « 8% per armum) 3 70
Mechanical Equipment
(Cost $328,22 @ 15% per annum) L |10
Supplies (per list attached) 51 17

Traveling

- 1/26/5) - Miss M. Adams - New Yark, N.Y. =
Digitized for FRASER . $
htltgplz;i:raas;rr.stlouisfed.org/ Washlngton, D.C. roun?l ]%hp 28 87

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis L J .




MISc, %0 _ ‘
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

33 LIBERTY STREET
NEW YORK 45, N. Y.

. COPY

| DATE__ March 1, 195k
Brookings Institution,
722 Jackson Place, (Committee to Study History of
Washington, D. C. | Federal. Reserve System)

Attenticn: Mrs S. B. Akers, Executive llanager,
| Traveling
1/29/5l4 - Miss McKinstry - New York, N.Y. =
Boston, Mass, = round trip $ 15 |85

3300 |70

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




March 1, 1954

Dear Mr. Akers:

Miss McCarthy sent us a supply of monthly
time reports, but I am wondering whether you need them for
enyone but Miss McKinstry. Mrs. Karius vhose entire time
is being charged to you and I &re working full time.
Miss McKinastry, on the other hand, is having to divide
her time between our work and that of Mr. John ¥Williams
in the Bank. Her time report has gone in to you with
the monthly accounting from the Bank.

If this arrangement is agreeable to you, we
will continue as we are, and if we take on anyone
else for part-time work, we will of course send you
a time sheet for them.

Thanks for the salary check which arrived this
morning.

Cordially yours,

Mildred Adams

Mr. Sheldon B. Akers
Executive Manager

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Avenue, N. W.
Washingten 6, D. C.

Mislon

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



TRUSTEES

WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chaieman
HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL W, BELL
ROBERT D. CALKINS
LEONARD CARMICHAEL
TOLGATE W. DARDEN, JR.
' YN S. DICKEY

_FRED L. GOODWYN, JR.
JOHN W. HANES
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD
LEVERETT LYON
THOMAS E. MURRAY
ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH
LEWIS L. STRAUSS
LAURENCE F. WHITTEMORE
DONALD B. WOODWARD

Digitized for FRASER
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Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

The Brookings Institudion
Washington 6, B. €.

722 JACKSON PLACE,N. W,

February 26, 1954

Miss Mildred Adsms

Research Director

Committee on the History of
the Federasl Reserve System

33 Liberty Street

New York 45, N. Y.

Dear Miss Adems:

Thank you for your letter of Februery <3
reletive to your expense accowmt for the month of

HONORARY TRUSTEES

ROBERT PERKINS BASS

MRS. ROBERT §. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT

HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS
ROBERT D. CALKINS
President
MILDRED MARONEY
Treasurer
ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS
Executive Manager

Februery. The inclusion of Mr. Woodward'e reilroad

fare in your stetement is satlsfactory to us.

Herewith your sslery check for February.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Maneger



Februsxy 23, 1954

Dear ¥Mr. Akersgs

>, Donsld Woodward, Secretary of thisg Comaltive
and I both came to Washington oa the evenlng of Februsry 4th
and stayed through the 5th. Mr. Woodward finds thet in adjuste
ing his expenses as between thls Committee end the Brookings
Ingtitution, vhose Finance Commitiee meeting weg the prinary
reason for his trip, he is going to charge the Commitiee for
the raiivoad fare slone.

This railrosd fare, aloug with mine, was charged
to the Conmlitee when purcheged for ume, and it will come o
you in the regular monthly statement which the Bank sends
you., My other expenses will be included in the monthly
gtatenent. I hope this is satisfactory to you.

Very sincerely yours,

Mildred Adams

¥r. Bheldon B, Akers
Exscutive Maneger

The Brookings Institution
722 Jackson Avenue, N. W.
Vaghington 6, D. C.

Matiom

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



DoxaLp B. WooDWARD
122 EAST 42" STREET
New YORk 17, N. Y.

February 15, 195}

Miss Mildred Adams

Committee on the History of the
Federal Reserve System

33 Liberty Street

New York L5, N.Y.

Dear Mildred:

Enclosed is an itemized statment for $13.38 of
expenses I paid for you during our trip to Washington, February U
and 5. I shall do whatever you wish: send this through to
Mr, Akers directly for reimbursement or let you handle it.

As for my own expenses I am going to let the Committee
pay the railroad fare which it slready has done and charge the
balance here. Could you perhaps let Mr. Akers know that the
railroad fare is the only charge thet he will have from me for
that trip - and the fare should be paid by the Committee on
Federel Reserve History and not on account of Brookings own funds.

I enjoyed the trip very much. I promise if you will let
me travel with you agein to try to make it less exhausting.

By the way, when you get some of the Committee stationery
may I have a supply?

Cordielly,

=)

DBW:lw

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



IDNALD B. WOODWARD

w -
EXPENSES TWMTTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEIERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
Washington, D, C., February L~5, 195L.

Thursday, Feb. L.

Dinner 6.75
Pullman Porter «50v
Tax 1.2 v

Friday, Feb, k.

Texi 140

Taxi .,.63

Taxi o

Dinner 2,75 v »)

Pullman Porter .50 ?2: ’ |
$13.15 "

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



TRUSTEES
WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman
HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman
ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS
DANIEL, W, BELL
ROBERT D. CALKINS
COLGATE W. DARDEN, JR.
JOHN S. DICKEY
HAROLD W. DODDS
JOHN W. HANES
JOHN E. LOCKWOOD
LEVERETT LYON
THOMAS E. MURRAY
ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH
LEWIS L. STRAUSS
DONALD B. WOODWARD

HONORARY TRUSTEES
ROBERT PERKINS BASS
MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS
JOHN LEE PRATT
HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

Miss Katherine McKinstry

The Brookings Instihdion

Washington 5, B. €.

722 JACKSON PLACE, N.W.

February 8, 1954

Secretary to Miss Mildred Adams
Committee on the History of the

Federal Reserve System
Room 807, 33 Liberty Street
New York 45, New York

Dear Miss McKinstry:

Q’{i'};i@ o

e

Enclosed also is a supply of our Monthly Time Reports.
not require that this form be submitted before issuance of a salary

;Ja&ﬁu,ﬁ I am enclosing a Form W-4, Employee's Withholding Exemption

t Certificate, and a Personnel Record form which I would appreciate
your asking Miss Adams to complete at her convenience and return to
us for our records.

OFFICERS

ROBERT D. CALKINS
President

MILDRED MARONEY
Treasurer

ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS
EBxecutive Manager

check but we would appreciate having it as soon as possible after the

end of the month.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Sincerely yours,

Yot & TV ezt

Assistant to Executive Manager



TRUSTEES

WILLIAM R. BIGGS, Chairman

HONORARY TRUSTEES
ROBERT PERKINS BAsS

HUNTINGTON GILCHRIST, Vice Chairman MRS. ROBERT S. BROOKINGS

ARTHUR STANTON ADAMS

DANIEL W. BELL

RQOBERT D. CALKINS

NARD CARMICHAEL

_#3ATE W. DARDEN, JR.

JOHN S. DICKEY

WILFRED L. GOODWYN, JR.

JOHN W. HANES

JOHN E. LOCKWOOD

LEVERETT LYON

THOMAS E. MURRAY

ROBERT BROOKINGS SMITH

LEWIS L. STRAUSS

LAURENCE F, WHITTEMORE

DONALD B. WOODWARD

JOHN LEE PRATT

mhe %rnnkfngg g’nﬁiﬁuﬁmt HARRY BROOKINGS WALLACE

OFFICERS

- ROBERT D. CALKINS
Rashington 6, B. A. Previions
MILDRED MARONEY
Treasurer

ELIZABETH H. WILSON
Secretary

SHELDON B. AKERS

February 5, 1954 Executive Manager

722 JACKSON PLACE, N. W,

Miss Katherine McEinstry

Secretary to Miss Mildred Adams

Committee on the History of the Federal
Reserve System

Room 807, 33 Liberty Street

New York 45, N. Y.

Dear Miss McKinstry:

Thank you for sending Miss Adam's Expense Report.
Miss Adams was here today and was given a check covering
this amount.

Under separate cover I am sending you an additional
supply of our Travel Expense forms. If more are needed please

let me know.

Sincerely,

Soddor 3. Clronno

Executive Manager
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February 2, 1954

Hr. Sheldon B, Akers
Executive Menasger

The Brookings Institution
722 Jeckson Plece, N. W,
Weshingtor €, D. C.

Deer Mr. Akers

At Miss Miidred Adams's request, I am
enclosing her January 1954 Travel Expense Report
for reimburgement, subject to your spprovel.

Would you be gooc enough to have an ade-
ditionsl supply of these Trevel Expense forms (eey,
100) sent 1o mwe at your convenience?

Sincerely yours,

Secretery to
Mios Mildred Adems

Committee on the History of the Federal Ragerve System
{Room 807)

enc.
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